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ModuleTek [ SFP-GE-BIDI-60KM-T1550/R1310-x-D10 U RIERETFFILLAAR IEEE 802.3 it
FIF¢ETi@IE FC-PI-2 Rev7.0, A GE/FC R ARAMRIERIRAEL. ZF-midlY 2 Z&R{TR% L=
ZHRIhEE, FE/\EnNERSIRINY (MSA) #1 SFF-8472 YRR,

Fats

=X 1.25Gb/s BN [EEIEIEHBED

4 |EEE 802.3z FJKLAKR
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PSRRI
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BLCEO

BEBEHFIZHIIEE

7 9/125um BB A EIEHIREERIA 60km

EARRR{HER 3.3V

& RoHS R

1 KB 5, 45 EN60825-1 e

TERETE (MERE): mLEESFR: 0°C E70°C
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TBEE
BS F~RmID iR EavE 7 N |
SFP-GE-BIDI-60KM- M394803 GE/FC, SFP-BIDI, B LC ##[, Tx1550nm/ -
T1550/R1310-C-D10 Rx1310nm, {EHIEEESENIA 60km, 4R =
SFP-GE-BIDI-60KM- | \\ 2000, | GE/FC, SFP-BIDI, BB LC 0, Tx1550nm/ .
T1550/R1310-1-D10 Rx1310nm, {EHIEEESANIA 60km, TJl4% =
iE:
1. 7= D AEE eSSBS RS
NETHESEEXKITYU LR~ R, BIER:
BB MR sales@moduletek.com
B EM: www.moduletek.com
P an—RSEEE
24 I =IME BIRYE mAE Bafy =it
. DR 1.25 Gb/s 1
HEER
DR 1.063 Gbls 2
IRADER BER 10-12
. 0 70 °C 3
TERE Tc
-40 85 °C 3
BEEE Tsto —40 85 °C 4
TEERR lcc 230 300 mA 5
T{EEBIE Vee 3.14 3.3 3.46 \Y;
=AEE Viax -0.5 4 \Y; 5
iE:
1. |IEEE 802.3
2. FC-PI-2 Rev7.0
3. HNEERERE
4. INERE
5. BFeEO
(EiatEE
HimiE= FeLF2ny EEETEE (km) &t
1.25Gb/s 9/125um ERIESAF 60
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FFRE—RGHN

Vcc=3.14V to 3.46V, T¢

24 = RIME | HBRE =RAE BAfy &=:iE
RESFEIHER Prx 0 5 dBm 1
SRR Ac 1530 1550 1570 nm
H=Parind ER 9 dB
FEETEE (-20dB) AX 1 nm
FHES EFH 1 TIEASE
(20%-80%) ti/t; 250 300 ps
E:
1.1 %75
BB IR

G fle Conwol Senp Measre Calbrate Uites tep  maeamm ez (7]

¢ Aco Limit Tn_ast Wavelfoms: 301

Time:135.7 Trig: COR g Patem
HE‘EE'EM | Lick '

§5F 1.25Gb/s, PRBS 27-1 (=t
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I

Vce=3.14V to 3.46V, T

e 75 | =ME | HBE  RXE | B2 | &F
N IPUE= PoL 0 dBm
pyriaslBY;4sN Ac 1260 1310 1360 nm
ERREE Rx_sen —26 dBm 1
[BliRHRAE ORL 14 dBm

LOS 5843 LOSA | -35 dBm

LOS {58255 LOSp -28 dBm

LOS {55iRiFB XA LOSH 0.5 dB

i*:
1. F PRBS 27-1 JUiEz(iNE, BER<10'2;

SIFHE—RGHN

Vcc=3.14V to 3.46V, T

s s =IME BHBNE BAE =21y &iE
ER RN Rin 100 Q

BRimim NIENE ViN_pp 250 1200 mV
REINKARE Vp Vee-1.3 Vee Vv
REHFRERE VEN VEE Vee+0.8 \Y

SiFE—I=IN

Vcc=3.14V to 3.46V, T

o s mME | HBE | RXE =17} &if
Bl HEE Vour pp | 300 400 800 mV
f?(n‘)fﬁ'}o iﬁ/ﬁﬂ-w@ | TP E] it 300 oS
LOS 554 Vios_a | Vec—0.5 Vee_Host v
LOS 5853 Vios b Vee Vee+0.5 \Y
IR EFINEE EHIThEERYFIBRG U &iF
2 N.A
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AOH & RIS =SB
IC itfit | FRHK SEea SiFeammid BY{& (HEX)
0 1 Identifier SFP 03
1 1 Extended Identifier f5F3 1IC 0O 04
2 1 Connector A LC i&Ekzas 07
3-10 8 Transceiver 1000BASE-BX-D 88 88 88 38
11 1 Encoding {s5F3 8B/10B fRIZ AT, 01
12 1 BR, Nominal 1.25Gb/s BIRFRIRER oD
13 1 Rate Identifier ToRREIEINRE 00
14 1 Length(9um)-km R A& 60km 3C
15 1 Length (9um)-100m TEERIE A& 60km FF
16 1 Length (50pum)-10m ESENAERIEES 00
17 1 Length (62.5um)-10m ERIENANIERIES 00
18 1 Length (Copper) EHRRAERIEES 00
19 1 Reserved FEN 00
20-35 16 I SRR MODULETEK ASCII Format
36 1 Transceiver RENX 00
37-39 3 Vendor OUI ] 75 IEEE 8] ID 00 00 00
40-55 16 Vendor PN I Brrails B BENX
56-59 4 Vendor Revision Number I S mhR A S B EEX
60-61 2 Wavelength HIEERAYIRIS 1550 482K 06 OE
62 1 Reserved FEN 00
63 1 CC_BASE 0-62 FTRIRIEFN B AENX
1.Rx_LOS {55
64-65 2 Transceiver Options 2.Tx_FAULT {555 00 1A
3.Tx_DIS {55&#&
66 1 BR, max SHUERRE 00
67 1 BR, min ELUFERE 00
68-83 16 Vendor SN I BFrIs B BEX
84-91 8 Date code HEHD B EEX
DOM {EEHERRE
92 1 Monitoring Type BTN E (R YS 68
FEIhER
1. RS eSEIGE Alarm
5 Warning ¥
93 1 Enhanced Options 2.Tx_DIS {55z 5iH FO
3.Rx_LOS (52141
4.Tx_FAULT (S21515
94 1 Compliance %’?‘fﬁﬁ@ﬁ%ﬁg 08
95 1 CC_EXT 64-94 FH AR B AEX
96-127 32 Vendor Specific I EBEENX X1 B EEX
128-255 128 Vendor Specific I A EE X X, B BEX
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> A I

SFP-GE-BIDI-60KM-T1550/R1310-x-D10 335 SFP MSA fhig X 2 LR {Ti@ SN, %= mid
St/ 0xA2 B9 2 eI INER. BFIZEENANNEMRE, BRI GUEHI S TsCRtiA A
IRBIZITEH, NAREE, BCHRERR, RIPIE, BKOLIHERINKASBRIREE, IR
T SFP MSA EZINEE, R E LIFsBH T RENEFE CERmAF A HER.

DDM E{E(ER

s Alarm [B(E Warning (&
High Value Low Value High Value Low Value
B (°C) C 75 (4B 00) -5 (FB 00) 70 (46 00) 0(00 00)
| 90 (5A 00) -45 (D3 00) 85 (55 00) -40 (D8 00)
BE (V) 3.63(8D CC) 2.97 (74 04) 3.46 (87 28) 3.13 (TA 44)
Bt (mA) 100 (C3 50) 2 (03 E8) 80 (9C 40) 4 (07 DO)
AZHIYINEE (dBm) 5.79 (94 3B) -0.97 (1F 40) 5(7B 86 ) 0 (27 10)
FUEINE=E (dBm) 3.01 (4E 20) -30.46 (00 09) 0.00 (27 10) -27.21 (00 13)
o i) S =1y} RScHE Bl &iF
BB
BE Temp 5 °C —40 95 °C
BE Vee +0.1 % 27 3.9 %
IREFREI Ibias +10 % 1 80 mA
REISEIhER Prx 13 dB -12 0 dBm
IR ETh=R Prx 3 dB -30 0 dBm
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EE
Integrated transceiver chip
TX DISABLE
TE_DATA Safety Control
TE_DATA\ LD Driver
TX_FAULT
RX_LOS
MOD_DEF2
— Micro Controller
MOD_DEF1
MOD_DEFO
RX_DATA
Limiting Amp
KX DATA LOS Detect
A
INgEisEe

RENED EEHERAS HRIECIKaNREERF] TOSA (SEASI4EM) MEB4EmM, TOSA
B#5 1550nm Y DFB EDEERMEGRNEH . SRTIER, MAESENERIRTH, BaluRty
REUB IR EIRR AR R R R EFRRFIEEIERER, At RN SEE BalytThEH R R
(APC) RfRfFRUtRREHIERRTIONR, EERENTERELC(ESHEERNWICREE
WTIARLERIZE . SRTmERES I (TX Disable) NEHEF (TTLIBIE "1") MY, XRARUCHEE, =5
TX_Disable J9{{FESF (TTLIZEE "0") BY, BUCRRIGE 1ms RFFE. SARFRHPEES (TX_Fault)
RENFETH, FrEARRERRSAT RN E R E REEHRAHREBES A
BREE, (REEFNRRIERIET.

RRASHRESITIERE, EEESBABRT, SRENIEREE— HETIREES.

RUNE D EEH BT HRIBRIBICA=RERSF] ROSA (SeRWBM) MEBn4ERk, ROSA
B1E PIN F¢EEAGNESFBIEMARE . = ROSA IUBINFHHESISIEIE PIN SRR NIEEEIR
FICERR, SCERREISEENARRERABES, BESESERITATRIRIERARRH—F
AR EERENRESEE TR, SIEREM R AR NG AR E SHIRELLIR
EREERAT, BRAREEKEESEK, W RX _Los S|HIABEYE (TTLIBE "1"), ZES3LL
BT ZEIEESEEIER.

&R RX_LOS RISLINTTiEA OMA SeiaiBREAeil.

BRERWIREFITIRESEA, 3 RXIGBMANSSHLREEIBR T, BEOREHAMEIRS,

TRRAIERAY A IR RRSCRT MR A TAFERE. RE. REPEIIER. B ECHREDRRERR
B, B 2 LHITRESRIIXLEER.
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A0/A2h B{RIP
LEERZG 1
BB A\ttt FRAN 7 RS (E
A2h, 0x7Bh-7Eh 4 12 34 56 78

HANZEFR 1 TIRRSH5E: EEBS IR BNER.

ZE2FR 1 TIERETHENRIRE: AR LSRRI AOh B HEE 256 NF TR A2h
Y= 00h, 3% 01h AEHITER(E, W EASERATLUIMITERETIRE, TSBRRETET

1E, HEBR HE,

FmES

% 18.5 5/H
FHAIEEE: 0.65 T/H

IMEER~T
2 IE
)
56.3 | =
13.4-0.1 e : @
T . I
o K of
o H% = s
H e
25 | 45
HIRREE
o &
L —1 N
34.410.3
41.8
FERYAZ £0.2mm
i =K

UNLATCHED
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IR0

VEET
TX_FAULT
TX_DISABLE
MOD_DEF(2)

MOD_DEF(1)

MOD_DEF(0)

Rate Select
LOS
VEEF‘.

VEEF‘.

Bottom of Board
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SIBIENX
PIN # 7S L &iE

1 VEeT AEtimit (SEkumnitita) 1
2 TX_FAULT | RETiHEIEEE
3 TX_DISABLE | {551t el TS R AMEB A i 2
4 MOD_DEF(2) | Mk TR 3
5 MOD_DEF(1) | FiZkaR{THzORTEhLL 3
6 MOD_DEF(0) | #HBEANIERS M), 7EiERpAED 3
7 Rate Select | FiE#EE
8 LOS SSEKET, (REBFERMEREETIE 4
9 VEER Ehumit (55 nitEER) 1
10 VEer Rt (SR imitbEA) 1
1 VEErR Ehumit (55 inittER) 1
12 RD— ElUmEERLR, TnEs
13 RD+ RKOREIERHIE, Xnee
14 VEER Ehumit (55 nitER) 1
15 Veer R
16 Veer KRENmERIR
17 VEer Rttt (SElmRitbEA) 1
18 TD+ RETREHEMANLE, Riee
19 TD— RETHEIERMAR, KEe
20 VEeT Rttt (SEkmRitEA) 1

i

1. BB S IR S R

2. 2 Tpis>2V BFFEE, fF8E: Tpis<0.8V
3. MEEHMR ELA 4.7kQ-10k2 BUERRE_EHIF 2V = 3.6V Z[EERE
4. LOS EEEWRFTEEHIH

S%30H

1. IEEE standard 802.3. IEEE Standard Department, 2005.

2. Small Form Factor Pluggable (SFP) Transceiver Multi-Source Agreement (MSA), September 2000.
3. Fiber Channel Draft Physical Interface Specification (FC-PI-2 Rev7.0).

4. Digital Diagnostics Monitoring Interface for Optical Transceivers —SFF-8472.

5. Fiber Channel Physical and Signaling Interface (FC-PH/PH2/PH3).
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